Norms & Tariff for Non-Sports booking at Indira Gandhi Sports Complex

SI.

No.

Location/Space

Tariff with facilities
(In Rupees)

Gymnastic Stadium

1.

Main Arena
(approx. area 72460 sq.mtr.)

Rental charges of Rs. 8,00,000/- per day.

Booking includes FOP, seating area, change rooms,
PA system, parking, score board/video wall, 2
rooms, VIP lounges, catering points, plaza (1* floor),
live TV coverage, filming, banners.

Electricity charges on actual consumption

Concessional Offers on Package deal

For booking more than 3 days and upto 6 days 10%
rebate on total rental amount

For booking more than 6 days and upto 9 days 15%
rebate on total rental amount

For booking more than 9 days and upto 14 days
20% rebate on total rental amount

For booking more than 15 days 25% rebate on total
rental amount

Booking includes FOP, seating area, change rooms,
PA system, parking, score board/video wall, 2
rooms, VIP lounges, catering points, plaza (1* floor),
live TV coverage, filming, banners.

Warm-up Halls (tariff per hall)
(approx. area 1250 sq.mtr. each)

Rental charges of Rs. 2,00,000/- per day.

Booking includes FOP, change rooms, PA system,
parking, 2 rooms, VIP lounges, catering point, live
TV coverage, filming, banners.

Electricity charges on actual consumption

Concessional Offers on Package deal

For booking more than 3 days and upto 6 days 10%
rebate on total rental amount

For booking more than 6 days and upto 9 days 15%
rebate on total rental amount

For booking more than 9 days and upto 14 days
20% rebate on total rental amount

For booking more than 15 days 25% rebate on total
rental amount

K.D. Jadhav Wrestling Stadium

3.

Main Arena
(approx. area 22744 sq.mtr.)

Rental charges of Rs. 3,00,000/- per day.

Booking includes FOP, seating area, change rooms,
PA system, parking, score board/video wall, 2
rooms, VIP lounges, catering points, plaza (1* floor),
live TV coverage, filming, banners.

Electricity charges on actual consumption




Location/Space

Tariff with facilities
(In Rupees)

Concessional Offers on Package deal

For booking more than 3 days and upto 6 days 10%
rebate on total rental amount

For booking more than 6 days and upto 9 days 15%
rebate on total rental amount

For booking more than 9 days and upto 14 days
20% rebate on total rental amount

For booking more than 15 days 25% rebate on
total rental amount

Warm-up Hall
(approx. area 3662 sq.mtr.)

Rental charges of Rs. 50,000/- per day

Booking includes FOP, 2 change rooms, 2 rooms,
parking, catering point, live TV coverage, filming,
Banners.

Electricity charges on actual consumption.

Concessional Offers on Package deal

For booking more than 3 days and upto 6 days 10%
rebate on total rental amount

For booking more than 6 days and upto 9 days 15%
rebate on total rental amount

For booking more than 9 days and upto 14 days
20% rebate on total rental amount

For booking more than 15 days 25% rebate on
total rental amount

First floor public concourse of Cycling Velodrome
(approx are 1500 sq.mtr.)

Rental charges of Rs.1,00,000/- per day.
Booking includes 2 rooms, banners, Live TV

coverage, still photography/videography, stalls /
catering points and parking area.
Electricity charges on actual consumption.

Concessional Offers on Package deals

For Booking beyond 3 days and upto 5 days —Rs.
90,000/- per day
For booking beyond 5 days — Rs. 80,000/- per day

Parking area in front of Cycling Velodrome
(approx area 3000 sg.mtr.)

Rental charges of Rs. 1,50,000/- per day.
Booking includes 2 rooms, banners, Live TV

coverage, still photography/videography, stalls /
catering points and parking area.
Electricity charges on actual consumption.

Concessional Offers on Package deals

For Booking beyond 3 days and upto 5 days —Rs.
1,25,000/- per day
For booking beyond 5 days — Rs. 1,00,000/- per day

Parking area back side of Cycling Velodrome
(approx area 600 sg.mtr.)

Rental charges of Rs. 30,000/- per day.
Booking includes 2 rooms, banners, Live TV

coverage, still photography/videography, stalls /
catering points and parking area.
Electricity charges on actual consumption.

Concessional Offers on Package deals

For Booking beyond 3 days and upto 5 days — Rs.
25,000/~ per day
For booking beyond 5 days — Rs. 20,000/- per day




Condition apply:-

1.

8.

9.

Processing fee(non-refundable) - Rs.10,000/- per event + service tax/other tax as
applicable will be deposited alongwith the request letter for booking

Payment of processing fee will not be interoperated as confirmation.

Security deposit (refundable- provided no damages reported/outstanding dues/items
and conditions) - two day rental charges for booking of Main Arena of Gymnastic
Stadium and KD Jadhav Wrestling Stadium and for remaining venues/space one day
rental charges apply.

Service tax /other taxes as applicable.

Operational time — 00:00 hrs. to 24:00 hrs.

Booking will be confirmed only after full booking amount is deposited by the organizer in
response to approval conveyed by the concerned Administrator. In case the full amount
is not paid by the organizer, within the stipulated period of 10 days, from the date of
letter conveying approval after processing of the case, the same venue can be booked
for another organizer who pays the full amount.

The above rates are applicable to all events held from 15" November 2015 onwards.
New rates shall not be applied to Organisers who have already paid full booking amount
before 31° October 2015. In case, if the rate is revised during the year, the same will be
binding on the organiser.

In case of booking for the open area, the tent, moveable toilet van, water, PA system

etc. will be responsibility of the Organiser.

No sub- letting permitted.

10. Concessional Tariff for Govt., Ministries/ Department:

(i)  Flat fifty percent discount will be offered on approved standard tariff for bookings
made by Ministries dealing with Social Affairs.

(i) Flat twenty five percent discount will be offered on approved standard tariff for
bookings made by GOI Ministries/Department excluding Ministries/Departments
excluding those dealing with Social Affairs.

11. The other terms& conditions as per Annexure ‘I’ will be applicable.



